WARD COUNTY

2023 |

PROPOSED BUDGET




Proposed 2022 Property Tax Rates to Fund 2023 Budget

General Fund 0.596000 Tax Base Value 6,302,493,842

Road & Bridge 0.028000 6,302,493,842

Farm to Market 0.065000 6,305,670,506
0.690000

General Fund Road & Bridge Farm to Market
6,302,493,842 6,302,493,842 6,305,670,506
0.596 0.02900 0.06500 Rate per $100 valuation
37,562,863.30 1,827,723.21 4,098,685.83
X X X
97% 97% 97% Estimated Collections
36,435,977.40 1,772,891.52 3,975,725.25
General Fund 36,435,977.40
Road & Bridge 1,772,891.52
Farm to Market 3,975,725.25
2022 Net Taxes 42,184,594.17

Ward County does not have any outstanding obligations.

This budget will raise more total property taxes than last year's budget by $12,208,771.87 or
38.97%, and of that amount $122,523.51 is tax revenue to be raised from new property added
to the tax roll this year.



Unencumbered Fund Balances
As of 06-30-22

General Fund

Jury Fund

EMS Fund

Road & Bridge Fund
Library Renovation Fund
Event Center Park Fund
Bidg Const./Renov. Fund
Animal Shelter Fund
Contingency Fund

IT Fund

Landfill Fund

Farm To Market
Pct 1 Roads

Pct 2 Roads

Pct 3 Roads

Pct 4 Roads
CTIF Funds

Latera! Road

Records M&P
Courthouse Security
County Specialty Court
Co. Clerk Records Mgmt
Court Reporter Service
Co Atty Pretrial Fund

JP Court Technology

Co Clerk Archives

Dist Clerk Records Mgmt
P Security

Child Abuse Prevention
Co/Dist Court Technology
Co/Dist Court Disaster Pres.
Hotel/Motel

Truancy Court

Constable #1 LEOSE
Constable #2 LEOSE
Sheriff LEOSE

Local Truancy

Flexible Spending
Holman House

American Rescue Pian Act

Hospital Operating
UPL Sweep Account
Med/Surg Renovation

18,776,031.81
316,840.18
525,878.22
1,267,531.55
540.00
6,219.11
26,976,243.36
250,567.30
590,656.84
175,772.09
279,283.75

49,165,564.21

2,272,312.62
1,393,621.29
498.46
1,299,976.55
112,892.33
481,154.13

5,079,301.25

21,598.20
34,848.68
91,030.47
980.26
131,556.20
3,247.80
16,558.24
3,742.16
241,161.20
4,859.43
20,630.99
361.00
3,384.87
6,479.15
422,144.24
3,430.33
2,166.68
570.76
20,418.37
17,881.33

1,165,427.70

2,212,478.06

6,093,493.25

6,093,493.25

General Operating Consolidated Funds

FMLR Fund

Special Revenue Consolidated Funds

Hospita! Operating Consolidated Funds







































































































































































































































Budget Worksheet For Fiscal: 2022 Period Ending: 06/30/2022

Defined Budgets

2020 2020 2021 2021 2022 2022 2023
Total Budget Total Activity Total Budget Total Activity Total Budget YTD Activity 2023
Fund: 063 - BUILDING CONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION FUND
Revenue
Department: 0000 - UNDESIGNATED
063-4- -44 SUNDRY 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
-4- -4 INTEREST EARNED 100,000.00 63,397.32 100,000.00 6,305.31 4,500.00 29,668.13 60,000.00
063-4-0000-701 TRANSFER/GENERAL 3,700,000.00 3,700,000.00 13,000,000.00 13,000,000.00 6,900,000.00 6,900,000.00 8,700,000.00
063-4- -7061 TRANSFER/LIBRARY RENO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 131,390.64 0.00
063-4- -7067 TRANS/ANIMAL CONTROL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Department: 0000 - UNDESIGNATED Total: 3,801,000.00 3,763,397.32  13,101,000.00 13,006,305.31 6,904,500.00 7,061,058.77 8,760,000.00
Revenue Total: 3,801,000.00 3,763,397.32 13,101,000.00 13,006,305.31 6,904,500.00 7,061,058.77 8,760,000.00
Expense
Department: 0000 - UNDESIGNATED
063-5-0000- LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000,000.00 0.00 20,000,000.00
063-5-0000-7702 TRANS/ROAD GRANT 0.00 0.00 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Department: 0000 - UNDESIGNATED Total: 0.00 0.00 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 0.00 20,000,000.00
Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 0.00 20,000,000.00
Fund: 063 - BUILDING CONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION FUND Surplus 3,801,000.00 3,763,397.32 11,101,000.00 11,005,305.31 3,904,500.00 7,061,058.77 -11,240,000.00
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Unencumbered Fund Balances

As of 06-30-22

General fund 18,776,031.81
Jury Fund 316,840.18
EMS Fund 525,878.22
Road & Bridge Fund 1,267,531.55
Library Renovation Fund 540.00
Event Center Park Fund 6,219.11
Bldg Const./Renov. Fund 26,976,243.36
Animal Shelter Fund 250,567.30
Contingency Fund 590,656.84
IT Fund 175,772.09
Landfill Fund 279,283.75

49,165,564.21 General Operating Consolidated Funds
Farm To Market 2,272,312.62
Pct 1 Roads 1,393,621.29
Pct 2 Roads 498.46
Pct 3 Roads 1,299,976.55
Pct 4 Roads 112,892.33
CTIF Funds 481,154.13
5,079,301.25 FMLR Fund
Lateral Road 21,598.20
Records M&P 34,848.68
Courthouse Security 91,030.47
County Specialty Court 980.26
Co. Clerk Records Mgmt 131,556.20
Court Reporter Service 3,247.80
Co Atty Pretrial Fund 16,558.24
JP Court Technology 3,742.16
Co Clerk Archives 241,161.20
Dist Clerk Records Mgmt 4,859.43
JP Security 20,630.99
Child Abuse Prevention 361.00
Co/Dist Court Technology 3,384.87
Co/Dist Court Disaster Pres. 6,479.15
Hotel/Mote! 422,144.24
Truancy Court 3,430.33
Constable #1 LEOSE 2,166.68
Constable #2 LEOSE 570.76
Sheriff LEOSE -
Loca! Truancy 20,418.37
Flexible Spending 17,881.33
Holman House -
American Rescua Plan Act 1,165,427.70
2,212,478.06 Special Revenue Consolidated Funds

Hospital Operating 6,093,493.25
UPL Sweep Account -
Med/Surg Renovation -

6,093,493.25 Hospital Operating Consolidated Funds



